MAX13485
3.0V~5.5V,±15KV ESD-Protected, Fail-safe,
Hot-Swap,RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
Features
 3.0~5.5V Operation
 Extended ESD Protection for RS-485/RS-422 I/O Pins ±15kV
Human Body Model

 Allow Up to 256 Transceivers on the Bus
 Available in Industry-Standard SOP-8 and DFN-8 Packages
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
MAX13485EIM/TR-HG SOP-8 X13485 REEL 2500pcs/reel
MAX13485EIDQ3/TR-HG DFN-8 3*3 X13485 REEL 5000pcs/reel
MAX13485EIDQ2/TR-HG DFN-8 2*2 X13485 REEL 5000pcs/reel
SOP-8
DFN-8
MAX13485
General Description
The MAX13485 3.0~5.5V,+15kV ESD-protected, RS-485/RS-422 transceiver features one driver and one
receiver.The device includes fail-safe circuitry, guaranteeing a logic-high receiver output when receiver inputs
are open or shorted. The receiver outputs a logic-high if all transmitters on a terminated bus are disabled (high
impedance). The MAX13485 includes a hot-swap capability to eliminate false transitions on the bus during
power-up or hot insertion.The MAX13485 features reduced slew-rate drivers that minimize EMl and reduce